
Pensacola Christian College (6-7) -vs- Wesleyan College (3-7)
01/11/18 at Macon, GA

 
 

 
 
Pensacola Christian College 55

Wesleyan College 60

Date: 01/11/18
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: Macon, GA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Pensacola Christian College 8 18 16 13 55
Wesleyan College 14 18 13 15 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Joy Smith 0 7-15 3-8 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 2 0 2 17
33 Marlee Moore 0 5-12 0-0 1-1 7-2 9 1 0 3 5 2 11
00 Ashton Welborn 0 3-7 1-2 1-2 5-8 13 2 2 2 0 0 8
11 Lauren Battle 0 2-12 1-6 1-1 1-1 2 5 0 2 0 0 6
25 Jessica Boyd 0 2-16 0-4 1-2 1-5 6 4 1 3 0 2 5
21 Grace Imdieke 0 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 4
22 Haley Sailors 0 1-4 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
15 Hannah Sailors 0 0-4 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 1
5 Caitlyn Benedik 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
12 Hope Baker 0 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 2 0
23 Emma Hardy 0 0-3 0-3 0-2 0-3 3 0 3 1 1 0 0

Totals - 0 22-77 5-25 6-14 23-26 49 17 9 19 6 8 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-77   28.6 % 5-25   20.0 % 6-14   42.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 TK Blount 0 7-16 1-3 3-8 2-3 5 3 4 3 0 6 18
04 Taylor Thigpen 0 5-15 0-3 4-8 2-9 11 2 5 2 0 3 14
42 Alexis Russell 0 4-10 0-0 2-2 7-4 11 3 1 3 1 1 10
30 Taylor Hauser 0 3-8 2-3 0-1 1-4 5 1 1 3 1 1 8
55 Sherricka Sims 0 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 3 0 4 1 1 6
21 Quenshawn Brandon 0 1-3 0-1 0-2 1-5 6 3 1 4 1 2 2
23 Rosine Nguenowou 0 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 2

Totals - 0 24-60 3-11 9-21 16-31 47 15 12 21 4 14 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-60   40.0 % 3-11   27.3 % 9-21   42.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Pensacola Christian College 8

Wesleyan College 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Joy Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Marlee Moore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Ashton Welborn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Lauren Battle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jessica Boyd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Grace Imdieke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Haley Sailors 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hannah Sailors 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Caitlyn Benedik 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Hope Baker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Emma Hardy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 TK Blount 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Taylor Thigpen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Alexis Russell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Taylor Hauser 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Sherricka Sims 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Quenshawn Brandon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Rosine Nguenowou 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Box Score
Pensacola Christian College 18

Wesleyan College 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Joy Smith 0 7-15 3-8 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 2 0 2 17
33 Marlee Moore 0 5-12 0-0 1-1 7-2 9 1 0 3 5 2 11
0 Ashton Welborn 0 3-7 1-2 1-2 5-8 13 2 2 2 0 0 8
11 Lauren Battle 0 2-12 1-6 1-1 1-1 2 5 0 2 0 0 6
25 Jessica Boyd 0 2-16 0-4 1-2 1-5 6 4 1 3 0 2 5
21 Grace Imdieke 0 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 4
22 Haley Sailors 0 1-4 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
15 Hannah Sailors 0 0-4 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 1
5 Caitlyn Benedik 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
12 Hope Baker 0 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 2 0
23 Emma Hardy 0 0-3 0-3 0-2 0-3 3 0 3 1 1 0 0

Totals 0 22-77 5-25 6-14 23-26 49 17 9 19 6 8 55
28.6 % 20.0 % 42.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 TK Blount 0 7-16 1-3 3-8 2-3 5 3 4 3 0 6 18
4 Taylor Thigpen 0 5-15 0-3 4-8 2-9 11 2 5 2 0 3 14
42 Alexis Russell 0 4-10 0-0 2-2 7-4 11 3 1 3 1 1 10
30 Taylor Hauser 0 3-8 2-3 0-1 1-4 5 1 1 3 1 1 8
55 Sherricka Sims 0 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 3 0 4 1 1 6
21 Quenshawn Brandon 0 1-3 0-1 0-2 1-5 6 3 1 4 1 2 2
23 Rosine Nguenowou 0 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 2

Totals 0 24-60 3-11 9-21 16-31 47 15 12 21 4 14 60
40.0 % 27.3 % 42.9 %


